


RETAIL

SERVICE

5659 SF
RETAIL

3'-6 1/2" 181'-8 3/4"

320 SF
ELEC

154 SF
WATER

5203 SF
RETAIL

134 SF
IT

5140 SF
RETAIL

10
1'

-2
"

31'-10" 30'-5 5/8" 57'-3" 12'-0" 52'-0"2'
-1

"

1'
-8

"

32
'-6

 1
/2

"
41

'-2
 1

/2
"

27
'-5

"

9'
-7

 1
/2

"

32'-6 1/4"

579 SF
RESIDENTIAL LOBBY / MAIL

382 SF
STAIR

276 SF
STAIR
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KEY PLAN

MOONEY STREET BAN
KER

D
R
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B
R
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G

E
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U
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MOONEY STREET

LONGSHORE STREET

LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN (EL. 810.00')1

LONGSHORE STREET

RIVERSIDE DRIVE

TU
LL

ER
 R

ID
G

E 
R

O
A

D

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
ENTRANCE LOCATION

STREET FACADE  ENTRANCES REQUIRED
1 PER 75' OF FACADE (MIN.)

STREET           FACADE LENGTH    # REQ'D     PROVIDED
LONGSHORE ST 182'    3          4
TULLER RIDGE 100'    2 0
RIVERSIDE DR. 182'    3 3

- 15,795 SF

- 2,436 SF

R.O.W.

R.O.W.

R.
O

.W
.



AMENITY

CIRCULATION

PATIO

RESIDENTIAL

SERVICE

864 SF
1 BR

935 SF
1 BR

1536 SF
CIRCULATION

862 SF
1 BR

907 SF
1 BR (HC)

531 SF
STUDIO (HC)978 SF

1 BR
1375 SF

2 BR (HC)

1580 SF
3 BR

246 SF
TRASH

1218 SF
2 BR

1200 SF
2 BR

192 SF
ELEC.

663 SF
AMENITY

1687 SF
3 BR (HC)

75 SF
STORAGE

2313 SF
PATIO

139 SF
STOR.

226 SF
STORAGE

MIN.
8'-4 1/2"

M
IN

.
6'

-7
7/

8"

423 SF
STAIR

235 SF
STAIR

92 SF
PATIO

88 SF
PATIO

80 SF
PATIO

82 SF
PATIO 86 SF

PATIO

70 SF
PATIO

93 SF
PATIO61 SF

PATIO
57 SF
PATIO

R.O.W.

R.O.W.

R.
O

.W
.
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LONGSHORE STREET

LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN (EL. 830.00')1

UNIT QUANTITY 2FL

Name Quantity

1 BR (HC) 1
2 BR (HC) 1
3 BR (HC) 1
STUDIO (HC) 1
HC RM: 4
1 BR 4
2 BR 2
3 BR 1
RM: 7
Grand total: 11

LONGSHORE STREET

RIVERSIDE DRIVE

TU
LL

ER
 R

ID
G

E 
R

O
A

D

- 2,194 SF.
- 663 SF.

- 878 SF.

- 3,022 SF.

- 11,848 SF.



CIRCULATION

PATIO

RESIDENTIAL

SERVICE

1551 SF
CIRCULATION

267 SF
CORRIDOR

244 SF
TRASH

189 SF
ELEC.236 SF

STORAGE
141 SF
STOR.

B
R

ID
G

E 
TO

 C
4

264 SF
STORAGE

1375 SF
2 BR

862 SF
1 BR

863 SF
1 BR

906 SF
1 BR

1195 SF
2 BR

1195 SF
2 BR

935 SF
1 BR

1687 SF
3 BR

972 SF
1 BR

1305 SF
2 BR

1023 SF
1 BR

235 SF
STAIR416 SF

STAIR

R.O.W.

R.O.W.

R.
O

.W
.

C1

KEY PLAN

MOONEY STREET BAN
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LONGSHORE STREET

LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN ( EL. 840.72')1

UNIT QUANTITY 3FL

Name Quantity

1 BR 6
2 BR 4
3 BR 1
CORRIDOR 1
Grand total: 12

- 2,469 SF.

- 1074 SF.- 709 SF.

- 12,892 SF.



CIRCULATION

PATIO

RESIDENTIAL

SERVICE

972 SF
1 BR 531 SF

STUDIO
907 SF
1 BR

863 SF
1 BR

862 SF
1 BR 1375 SF

2 BR

1687 SF
3 BR

935 SF
1 BR

1005 SF
1 BR

1333 SF
2 BR

1198 SF
2 BR

1198 SF
2 BR

230 SF
STORAGE

256 SF
TRASH

196 SF
ELEC.

134 SF
STOR.

1532 SF
CIRCULATION

- 709 SF.

230 SF
STAIR

421 SF
STAIR

- 2,183 SF.

- 816 SF.

- 13,436 SF.

R.O.W.

R.O.W.

R.
O

.W
.

C1
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - LEVEL 4 FLOOR PLAN (EL. 851.37')1

UNIT QUANTITY 4FL

Name Quantity

1 BR 6
2 BR 4
3 BR 1
Grand total: 11



CIRCULATION

PATIO

RESIDENTIAL

SERVICE

972 SF
1 BR

531 SF
STUDIO

907 SF
1 BR

868 SF
1 BR

862 SF
1 BR 1375 SF

2 BR

1685 SF
3 BR

933 SF
1 BR1004 SF

1 BR

1326 SF
2 BR

1198 SF
2 BR

1198 SF
2 BR

1528 SF
CIRCULATION

189 SF
ELEC.

141 SF
STOR.

232 SF
STORAGE

256 SF
TRASH

- 709 SF.

- 2,183 SF. - 13,436 SF.

- 816 SF.

235 SF
STAIR

423 SF
STAIR

R.O.W.

R.O.W.

R.
O

.W
.
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - LEVEL 5 FLOOR PLAN (EL. 862.03')1

UNIT QUANTITY 5FL

Name Quantity

1 BR 6
2 BR 4
3 BR 1
STUDIO 1
Grand total: 12



1/4"/FT.
MIN

SLOPE

1/4"/FT.
MIN

SLOPE

1/4"/FT.
MIN

SLOPE
1/4"/FT.

MIN

SLOPE

1/4"/FT.
MIN

SLOPE

ROOF HATCH

1/4"/FT.
MIN

SLOPE
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - ROOF PLAN (EL.  872.63')1



LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

ROOF
162'-7 1/2"

(872'-7 1/2")

LEVEL 1
100'-0"

(810'-0")

APPROXIMATE GRADE

10
'-7

1/
8"

10
'-7

7/
8"
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'-7

7/
8"
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'-8

5/
8"

20
'-0

"

64
'-7

"
4'

-1
1"

B C D G JF KAI

52
'-0
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - BUILDING SECTION1



LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

LEVEL 1
100'-0"

(810'-0")

32'-8 1/8" 30'-3 1/2" 44'-8 1/2" 13'-1 3/8" 11'-9 5/8" 44'-6 1/8" 7'-0 1/2"

52
'-0

3/
8"

68
'-9

3/
4"

10
'-7

7/
8"

10
'-7

7/
8"

10
'-8

5/
8"

20
'-0

"
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LONGSHORE STREET

LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1- WEST ELEVATION1

1

VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)

HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(As applicable along primary street
facade of building)

PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE LOCATION
(Required within 3' of top of ground story on
buildings 3 stories and taller)

STREET FACADE
TRANSPARENCY

Balcony side walls included in story area
for transparency and material calculations

Story Height
(See Typ. Notes)5th Story

Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,835 sf
722 sf

30%
20%

4th Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,847 sf
722 sf

30%
25%

3rd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,847 sf
722 sf

30%
25%

2nd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,859 sf
682 sf

30%
24%

1st Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,270 sf
893 sf

60%
70%

Overall area of Elevation : 12,127 sf



LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

ROOF
162'-7 1/2"

(872'-7 1/2")

LEVEL 1
100'-0"

(810'-0")

EAST LOBBY
102'-0"

(812'-0")

51'-6 1/8" 27'-7 1/2" 3'-10 1/2"
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - NORTH ELEVATION1

1

VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)

Story Height
(See Typ. Notes)

STREET FACADE
TRANSPARENCY

HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(Required within 3' of top of ground story on
buildings 3 stories and taller)

5th Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,092 sf
230 sf

30%
21%

4th Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,098 sf
230 sf

30%
21%

3rd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,098 sf
230 sf

30%
21%

2nd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,098 sf
230 sf

30%
21%

1st Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

608sf
223 sf

60%
37%

Overall area of Elevation : 7,402 sf



LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

ROOF
162'-7 1/2"

(872'-7 1/2")

LEVEL 1
100'-0"

(810'-0")

EAST LOBBY
102'-0"

(812'-0")

7'-7 7/8"
11'-0 1/2" 40'-8 3/8" 9'-0 3/8" 19'-2 1/4" 8'-9 7/8" 26'-8 5/8" 15'-2 1/4" 24'-3 7/8" 21'-9 5/8"
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - EAST ELEVATION1

1

VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)

STREET FACADE
TRANSPARENCY

Story Height
(See Typ. Notes)

(As applicable along primary street
facade of building)

PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE LOCATION

HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(Required within 3' of top of ground story on
buildings 3 stories and taller)

5th Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,271 sf
461 sf

30%
20%

4th Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,283 sf
454 sf

30%
20%

3rd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,283 sf
438 sf

30%
19%

2nd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

2,296 sf
461 sf

30%
20%

1st Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,168 sf
727 sf

70%
62%

Balcony side walls included in story area
for transparency and material calculations

Overall area of Elevation : 13,612 sf



LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

ROOF
162'-7 1/2"

(872'-7 1/2")

LEVEL 1
100'-0"

(810'-0")

33'-4 3/4" 13'-1 1/2" 8'-9 1/4" 17'-8 5/8" 27'-5 5/8"
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
C1 - SOUTH ELEVATION1

1

VERTICAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(45' OR LESS REQUIRED)

Balcony side walls included in story area
for transparency and material calculations

HORIZONTAL FACADE DIVISIONS
(Required within 3' of top of ground story on
buildings 3 stories and taller)

Story Height
(See Typ. Notes)

NON-STREET FACADE
TRANSPARENCY
5th Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,207 sf
211 sf

15%
17%

4th Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,213 sf
228 sf

15%
19%

3rd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,213 sf
228 sf

15%
19%

2nd Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

1,220 sf
228 sf

15%
19%

1st Story
Story Area:
Transparency:
Required:
Provided:

634sf
211 sf

15%
33%

Overall area of Elevation : 6,702 sf



LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

ROOF
162'-7 1/2"

(872'-7 1/2")
LEVEL 2

120'-0"
(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

ROOF
162'-7 1/2"

(872'-7 1/2")

LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
130'-8 5/8"

(840'-8 5/8")

LEVEL 4
141'-4 1/2"

(851'-4 1/2")

LEVEL 5
152'-0 3/8"

(862'-0 3/8")

ROOF
162'-7 1/2"

(872'-7 1/2")

C1

KEY PLAN

MOONEY STREET BAN
KER

D
R

IVE

B
R

ID
G

E
PA

R
K

AV
EN

U
E

MOONEY STREET

LONGSHORE STREET

LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

 1/16" = 1'-0"
WEST @ ROOF GARDEN3

 1/16" = 1'-0"
NORTH @ ROOF GARDEN1

 1/16" = 1'-0"
SOUTH @ ROOF GARDEN2

FACADE CALCULATION ON
INCLUDED ON THE WEST
ELEVATIONS

NON-STREET ELEVATION

NON-STREET ELEVATION
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

1

MASSING - VIEW FROM SOUTHWEST CORNER
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LONGSHORE STREET

02-26-2015MIXED USE BUILDING TYPE
11" X 17" = 1/16" = 1'-0",     22" X 34" = 1/8" = 1'-0"

MASSING - VIEW FROM NORTH EAST CORNER
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AREA BELOW PODIUM
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02.05.2015

GROSS AREA
SUMMARY

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

 1" = 20'-0"
LEVEL C1-11

 1" = 20'-0"
LEVEL C1-22

 1" = 20'-0"
LEVEL C1-33

 1" = 20'-0"
LEVEL C1-44

 1" = 20'-0"
LEVEL C1-55

Area Schedule (Department Gross)

Level Department Area

LEVEL 1 AREA BELOW PODIUM 18234 SF
LEVEL 2 RESIDENTIAL 19083 SF
LEVEL 3 RESIDENTIAL 16978 SF
LEVEL 4 RESIDENTIAL 16978 SF
LEVEL 5 RESIDENTIAL 17000 SF
Grand total: 5

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION



UP

UP

1598 SF
3 BR

1005 SF
1 BR 534 SF

STUDIO

931 SF
1 BR

913 SF
1 BR

913 SF
1 BR

1429 SF
2 BR

1735 SF
3 BR969 SF

1 BR

1226 SF
2 BR

1226 SF
2 BR

3695 SF
RESIDENTIAL N.L.

86 SF
PATIO

87 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO

82 SF
PATIO

73 SF
PATIO

55 SF
PATIO

80 SF
PATIO

2109 SF
PATIO

76 SF
PATIO

78 SF
PATIO

78 SF
PATIO

1336 SF
2 BR

1008 SF
1 BR

944 SF
1 BR

913 SF
1 BR

913 SF
1 BR

1429 SF
2 BR

1735 SF
3 BR969 SF

1 BR

1226 SF
2 BR

1226 SF
2 BR

3415 SF
RESIDENTIAL N.L.

86 SF
PATIO

87 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO

82 SF
PATIO

73 SF
PATIO

55 SF
PATIO

80 SF
PATIO

79 SF
PATIO

78 SF
PATIO

78 SF
PATIO

1060 SF
1 BR

1 BEDROOM

2 BEDROOM

3 BEDROOM

PATIO

RESIDENTIAL N.L.

STUDIO

1333 SF
2 BR

1007 SF
1 BR

537 SF
STUDIO

934 SF
1 BR

915 SF
1 BR

915 SF
1 BR

1432 SF
2 BR

1742 SF
3 BEDROOM973 SF

1 BR

1230 SF
2 BR

1230 SF
2 BR

2889 SF
RESIDENTIAL N.L.

86 SF
PATIO

87 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO
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RETAIL
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CIRCULATION

342 SF
ELEC.

128 SF
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175 SF
WATER
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2 BR

1005 SF
1 BR

931 SF
1 BR

913 SF
1 BR

913 SF
1 BR

1429 SF
2 BR

1735 SF
3 BR969 SF

1 BR

1226 SF
2 BR

1226 SF
2 BR

2898 SF
RESIDENTIAL N.L.

86 SF
PATIO

87 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO

53 SF
PATIO

82 SF
PATIO

73 SF
PATIO

55 SF
PATIO

80 SF
PATIO

79 SF
PATIO

78 SF
PATIO

78 SF
PATIO

1060 SF
1 BR

534 SF
STUDIO
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RESIDENTIAL
AREA PLANS

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

 1/16" = 1'-0"
LEVEL C1-21

 1/16" = 1'-0"
LEVEL C1-32  1/16" = 1'-0"

LEVEL C1-54

Area Schedule (Building Net)

Level Department Area

LEVEL 2 1 BEDROOM 913 SF
LEVEL 2 1 BEDROOM 913 SF
LEVEL 2 1 BEDROOM 931 SF
LEVEL 2 1 BEDROOM 969 SF
LEVEL 2 1 BEDROOM 1005 SF
LEVEL 3 1 BEDROOM 913 SF
LEVEL 3 1 BEDROOM 913 SF
LEVEL 3 1 BEDROOM 944 SF
LEVEL 3 1 BEDROOM 969 SF
LEVEL 3 1 BEDROOM 1008 SF
LEVEL 3 1 BEDROOM 1060 SF
LEVEL 4 1 BEDROOM 913 SF
LEVEL 4 1 BEDROOM 913 SF
LEVEL 4 1 BEDROOM 931 SF
LEVEL 4 1 BEDROOM 969 SF
LEVEL 4 1 BEDROOM 1005 SF
LEVEL 4 1 BEDROOM 1060 SF
LEVEL 5 1 BEDROOM 915 SF
LEVEL 5 1 BEDROOM 915 SF
LEVEL 5 1 BEDROOM 934 SF
LEVEL 5 1 BEDROOM 973 SF
LEVEL 5 1 BEDROOM 1007 SF
LEVEL 5 1 BEDROOM 1059 SF
LEVEL 2 2 BEDROOM 1226 SF
LEVEL 2 2 BEDROOM 1226 SF
LEVEL 2 2 BEDROOM 1429 SF
LEVEL 3 2 BEDROOM 1226 SF
LEVEL 3 2 BEDROOM 1226 SF
LEVEL 3 2 BEDROOM 1336 SF
LEVEL 3 2 BEDROOM 1429 SF
LEVEL 4 2 BEDROOM 1226 SF
LEVEL 4 2 BEDROOM 1226 SF
LEVEL 4 2 BEDROOM 1336 SF
LEVEL 4 2 BEDROOM 1429 SF
LEVEL 5 2 BEDROOM 1230 SF
LEVEL 5 2 BEDROOM 1230 SF
LEVEL 5 2 BEDROOM 1333 SF
LEVEL 5 2 BEDROOM 1432 SF
LEVEL 2 3 BEDROOM 1598 SF
LEVEL 2 3 BEDROOM 1735 SF
LEVEL 3 3 BEDROOM 1735 SF
LEVEL 4 3 BEDROOM 1735 SF
LEVEL 5 3 BEDROOM 1742 SF
LEVEL 1 CIRCULATION 993 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 55 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 73 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 76 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 78 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 78 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 80 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 82 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 86 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 87 SF
LEVEL 2 PATIO 2109 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 55 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 73 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 78 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 78 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 79 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 80 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 82 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 86 SF
LEVEL 3 PATIO 87 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 55 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 73 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 78 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 78 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 79 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 80 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 82 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 86 SF
LEVEL 4 PATIO 87 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 53 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 74 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 77 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 77 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 82 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 83 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 84 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 86 SF
LEVEL 5 PATIO 87 SF
LEVEL 2 RESIDENTIAL N.L. 3695 SF
LEVEL 3 RESIDENTIAL N.L. 3415 SF
LEVEL 4 RESIDENTIAL N.L. 2898 SF
LEVEL 5 RESIDENTIAL N.L. 2889 SF
LEVEL 1 RETAIL 16210 SF
LEVEL 1 SERVICE 128 SF
LEVEL 1 SERVICE 175 SF
LEVEL 1 SERVICE 342 SF
LEVEL 2 STUDIO 534 SF
LEVEL 4 STUDIO 534 SF
LEVEL 5 STUDIO 537 SF

87899 SF

 1/16" = 1'-0"
LEVEL C1-15

 1/16" = 1'-0"
LEVEL C1-43

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
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F.
E.

C
.

F.E.F.E.

F.E.C.

F.E.

UP

F.E.C.

F.E.

A300
1

A301
2

A301
1

1
A400

2
A400

1
A401

2
A401

A652
1

STAIR 2
S2-100

A651
1

elev. 810.50

1
A501

4"

EL. 812

1
A502

1
A507

3
A503

A560
2

A560
4

A560
3

A560
1

A640

1
A505

4'
-0

"
19

'-3
 5

/8
"

4'
-0

"
4'

-0
"

30
'-5

 3
/8

"
6'

-1
1"

9'
-6

"
19

'-0
"

4'
-0

"

2
A506

A640
1

2
G010

2
G010

6

A640
3

A300
2

3
A504

2
A505

IT
E101

ELECTRICAL
E100

2
A504

WATER RM.
W100

3
A505

STAIR 1
S1-100

VESTIBULE
L100

TE
10

0B

TE
10

0C

TE
10

0D

L1
00

A

E1
01

TE
10

0A

W
10

0

2
A502

1
A503

2
A503

1
A504

1
A506

3
A506

GAS METER
G100

ELEV. 1
E1-100

17

17

16

16

15

14

13

11

10

9

8

6

5

54

32

B

C

D

G

JH

E

7 12

F

K

A

9'
-0

"

13'-5"

2
A507

A300
3

4
A507

LOBBY
L101

G100

E100

S2-100

L1
00

19'-4 1/8" 4'-0" 14'-4" 3'-9 1/8" 4'-0" 11'-4" 4'-0" 5'-2 3/4" 14'-6" 4'-0" 7'-1" 4'-0" 14'-6" 4'-0" 8'-0" 4'-0" 24'-3" 4'-0" 4'-8" 19'-4" 2'-0"2'-0"

5'
-0

"
2'

-9
"

7'
-4

 3
/8

"
15

'-4
"

19'-9 1/8" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 6'-9 5/8" 7'-8" 4'-0" 12'-0" 4'-0" 10'-0" 4'-0" 21'-3" 4'-0" 10'-0" 4'-0" 12'-0" 4'-0" 26'-0" 4'-0" 14'-0" 4'-0"

2'-0"2'-1
1/2"

1'-10
1/2"

7'-8"
4'-0"

8'-11
5/8"

1'-8
1/2"

1'-0"

4B 4B

4B

6'
-8

"
3'

-0
"

6'
-4

"
2'

-0
"

SF14 SF15

10
1'

-2
"

SF13

SF12SF11SF10

SF7SF6

SF5SF4

SF3

SF2

SF27

SF26
SF25

SF21 SF20 SF19 SF18

SF17

SF16

4B

4B

3K

1H

WP

WP

WP

4B

1H

SF9SF8

SF18A

SF26A

182'-4 1/8"

183'-5 5/8"

92.00°

1H

WP

3'
-0

"
6'

-4
"

A560
9

TYP. OF 4

A560
7

A560
6

A560
8

A560
5

SIM.

TE
10

0E

4'
-1

1 
1/

4"

6'
-4

"

4'
-3

"

LINE OF FUTURE OPEN AIR
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ABOVE
REFER TO C4/C5 PACKAGE

2'-5 5/8"

SF23

3K

2'-0"18'-0"30'-0"16'-0"14'-2 1/2"24'-9 1/2"14'-3"15'-9"8'-0"10'-9"10'-3"

28'-0"28'-0"30'-0"30'-0"25'-0"21'-0"

2'
-0

"
9'

-4
"

13
'-3

"
22

'-7
"

28
'-0

"
24

'-0
"

2'
-0

"

S4

11G

S4

S4

S1-100

43

TE
10

0F

1

4'-0" 4'-0"

4'
-8

"

3'
-1

0"
10

"

GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE).
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL STEEL
REINFORCING IN WALL & FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF LOCATIONS
AND TYPES OF FINISH MATERIALS.
SEE ELEVATIONS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF
EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL INTERIOR CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH MAXIMUM SPACING REQUIREMENTS IN SPECIFICATIONS AND
NATIONAL MASONRY INSTITUTE. SEE DETAILS ON AXXX.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ON
HOUSEKEEPING PADS. PADS ARE TO PROVIDED BY THE TRADE
SUPPLYING THE EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WORK TO BE
COORDINATED THROUGH THE GENERAL TRADES CONTRACTOR. PADS
4" MIN. 4" THICK W/ W.W.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE AN 24" X 36" FIRE RATED ACCESS PANEL PER FLOOR AT ALL
KITCHEN GREASE SHAFT LOCATIONS AND EVERY OTHER FLOOR FOR
ALL OTHER SHAFT LOCATIONS. ACCESS PANELS TO FACE THE
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SIDE.  COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH
ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD.
DO NOT RUN PIPELINE, CONDUITS OR ANY DEVICES INTO THE SHAFT
ASSEMBLIES.  SHAFT ASSEMBLIES TO REMAIN FOR THE SOLE
PURPOSE OF THE MECHANICAL DUCTS.
ELEVATION 810.00 EQUALS 100'-0"
INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER SO THE INTEGRITY OF THE RATED WALL
IS MAINTAINED.  CONTINUE THE TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
SEE A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR UNIT LAYOUT INFORMATION
ALL WOOD SILL PLATES IN WALLS AT PODIUM LEVEL TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE 1 HOUR RATED. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR BEARING WALL CONDITIONS.
COORDINATE SHAFT WALL ALIGNMENT WITH ARCHITECT TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED RATING IN ADJACENT WALLS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

9.
10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.
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PLAN
 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 1 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN1

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1



W/H
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D
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EF

.
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EF

.

W
D

W
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W
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W
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DW

STOVEREF.
MICRO
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F.E.C.

F.E.

A300
1

A301
2

A301
1

1
A400

2
A400

1
A401

2
A401

STAIR 2
S2-200

STAIR 1
S1-200
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1
A501

CORRIDOR
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1

2
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1
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1
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3
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1
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STORAGE
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1

SIM.

6'
-4

"

BALCONY
SEE DETAIL:
1/A551

11'-9"

11'-8"

BALCONY
SEE DETAIL:
2/A551

BALCONY
SEE DETAIL:
 6/A553  SIMILAR

BALCONY
SEE DETAIL:
 8/A553  SIMILAR

BALCONY
SEE DETAIL:
 2/A551  SIMILAR

BALCONY
SEE DETAIL:
 2/A551  SIMILAR

SHAFT
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SHAFT ACCESS
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PANEL
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ACCESS
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE).
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL STEEL
REINFORCING IN WALL & FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF LOCATIONS
AND TYPES OF FINISH MATERIALS.
SEE ELEVATIONS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF
EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL INTERIOR CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH MAXIMUM SPACING REQUIREMENTS IN SPECIFICATIONS AND
NATIONAL MASONRY INSTITUTE. SEE DETAILS ON AXXX.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ON
HOUSEKEEPING PADS. PADS ARE TO PROVIDED BY THE TRADE
SUPPLYING THE EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WORK TO BE
COORDINATED THROUGH THE GENERAL TRADES CONTRACTOR. PADS
4" MIN. 4" THICK W/ W.W.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE AN 24" X 36" FIRE RATED ACCESS PANEL PER FLOOR AT ALL
KITCHEN GREASE SHAFT LOCATIONS AND EVERY OTHER FLOOR FOR
ALL OTHER SHAFT LOCATIONS. ACCESS PANELS TO FACE THE
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SIDE.  COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH
ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD.
DO NOT RUN PIPELINE, CONDUITS OR ANY DEVICES INTO THE SHAFT
ASSEMBLIES.  SHAFT ASSEMBLIES TO REMAIN FOR THE SOLE
PURPOSE OF THE MECHANICAL DUCTS.
ELEVATION 810.00 EQUALS 100'-0"
INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER SO THE INTEGRITY OF THE RATED WALL
IS MAINTAINED.  CONTINUE THE TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
SEE A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR UNIT LAYOUT INFORMATION
ALL WOOD SILL PLATES IN WALLS AT PODIUM LEVEL TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE 1 HOUR RATED. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR BEARING WALL CONDITIONS.
COORDINATE SHAFT WALL ALIGNMENT WITH ARCHITECT TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED RATING IN ADJACENT WALLS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

9.
10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.
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development

Author Checker
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6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

PLAN
 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 2 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN1

REFER TO SD-1 THRU SD-5
SHEETS FOR AMENITY TERRACE
(ROOF GARDEN) LAYOUT

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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SEE DETAIL: 5/A551
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SEE DETAIL: 5/A551
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SEE DETAIL: 5/A551
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SEE DETAIL: 5/A551

CORNER BALCONY
SEE DETAIL: 5/A551

CORNER BALCONY
SEE DETAIL: 5/A551

INTERIOR BALCONY
SEE DETAIL: 3/A551
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SEE DETAIL: 8/A553
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SEE DETAIL: 3/A551
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE).
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL STEEL
REINFORCING IN WALL & FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF LOCATIONS
AND TYPES OF FINISH MATERIALS.
SEE ELEVATIONS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF
EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL INTERIOR CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH MAXIMUM SPACING REQUIREMENTS IN SPECIFICATIONS AND
NATIONAL MASONRY INSTITUTE. SEE DETAILS ON AXXX.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ON
HOUSEKEEPING PADS. PADS ARE TO PROVIDED BY THE TRADE
SUPPLYING THE EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WORK TO BE
COORDINATED THROUGH THE GENERAL TRADES CONTRACTOR. PADS
4" MIN. 4" THICK W/ W.W.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE AN 24" X 36" FIRE RATED ACCESS PANEL PER FLOOR AT ALL
KITCHEN GREASE SHAFT LOCATIONS AND EVERY OTHER FLOOR FOR
ALL OTHER SHAFT LOCATIONS. ACCESS PANELS TO FACE THE
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SIDE.  COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH
ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD.
DO NOT RUN PIPELINE, CONDUITS OR ANY DEVICES INTO THE SHAFT
ASSEMBLIES.  SHAFT ASSEMBLIES TO REMAIN FOR THE SOLE
PURPOSE OF THE MECHANICAL DUCTS.
ELEVATION 810.00 EQUALS 100'-0"
INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER SO THE INTEGRITY OF THE RATED WALL
IS MAINTAINED.  CONTINUE THE TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
SEE A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR UNIT LAYOUT INFORMATION
ALL WOOD SILL PLATES IN WALLS AT PODIUM LEVEL TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE 1 HOUR RATED. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR BEARING WALL CONDITIONS.
COORDINATE SHAFT WALL ALIGNMENT WITH ARCHITECT TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED RATING IN ADJACENT WALLS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

9.
10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.
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LEVEL 3
FLOOR PLAN

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

PLAN
 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 3 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN1

REFER TO SHEET A120 FOR DIMENSIONS AND WALL  TYPES
UNLESS NOTED ON PLAN

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE).
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL STEEL
REINFORCING IN WALL & FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF LOCATIONS
AND TYPES OF FINISH MATERIALS.
SEE ELEVATIONS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF
EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL INTERIOR CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH MAXIMUM SPACING REQUIREMENTS IN SPECIFICATIONS AND
NATIONAL MASONRY INSTITUTE. SEE DETAILS ON AXXX.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ON
HOUSEKEEPING PADS. PADS ARE TO PROVIDED BY THE TRADE
SUPPLYING THE EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WORK TO BE
COORDINATED THROUGH THE GENERAL TRADES CONTRACTOR. PADS
4" MIN. 4" THICK W/ W.W.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE AN 24" X 36" FIRE RATED ACCESS PANEL PER FLOOR AT ALL
KITCHEN GREASE SHAFT LOCATIONS AND EVERY OTHER FLOOR FOR
ALL OTHER SHAFT LOCATIONS. ACCESS PANELS TO FACE THE
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SIDE.  COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH
ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD.
DO NOT RUN PIPELINE, CONDUITS OR ANY DEVICES INTO THE SHAFT
ASSEMBLIES.  SHAFT ASSEMBLIES TO REMAIN FOR THE SOLE
PURPOSE OF THE MECHANICAL DUCTS.
ELEVATION 810.00 EQUALS 100'-0"
INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER SO THE INTEGRITY OF THE RATED WALL
IS MAINTAINED.  CONTINUE THE TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
SEE A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR UNIT LAYOUT INFORMATION
ALL WOOD SILL PLATES IN WALLS AT PODIUM LEVEL TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE 1 HOUR RATED. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR BEARING WALL CONDITIONS.
COORDINATE SHAFT WALL ALIGNMENT WITH ARCHITECT TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED RATING IN ADJACENT WALLS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

9.
10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.
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1
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2
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1
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3
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32
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A651
4

A652
4
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AI

3'
-2
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4
A507

A610
1

G003
1

SHAFT
ACCESS
PANEL

SHAFT
ACCESS
PANEL

S1-500

GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE).
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL STEEL
REINFORCING IN WALL & FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF LOCATIONS
AND TYPES OF FINISH MATERIALS.
SEE ELEVATIONS AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF
EXPANSION & CONTROL JOINTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL INTERIOR CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH MAXIMUM SPACING REQUIREMENTS IN SPECIFICATIONS AND
NATIONAL MASONRY INSTITUTE. SEE DETAILS ON AXXX.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ON
HOUSEKEEPING PADS. PADS ARE TO PROVIDED BY THE TRADE
SUPPLYING THE EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WORK TO BE
COORDINATED THROUGH THE GENERAL TRADES CONTRACTOR. PADS
4" MIN. 4" THICK W/ W.W.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE AN 24" X 36" FIRE RATED ACCESS PANEL PER FLOOR AT ALL
KITCHEN GREASE SHAFT LOCATIONS AND EVERY OTHER FLOOR FOR
ALL OTHER SHAFT LOCATIONS. ACCESS PANELS TO FACE THE
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SIDE.  COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH
ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD.
DO NOT RUN PIPELINE, CONDUITS OR ANY DEVICES INTO THE SHAFT
ASSEMBLIES.  SHAFT ASSEMBLIES TO REMAIN FOR THE SOLE
PURPOSE OF THE MECHANICAL DUCTS.
ELEVATION 810.00 EQUALS 100'-0"
INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER SO THE INTEGRITY OF THE RATED WALL
IS MAINTAINED.  CONTINUE THE TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
SEE A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR UNIT LAYOUT INFORMATION
ALL WOOD SILL PLATES IN WALLS AT PODIUM LEVEL TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE 1 HOUR RATED. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR BEARING WALL CONDITIONS.
COORDINATE SHAFT WALL ALIGNMENT WITH ARCHITECT TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED RATING IN ADJACENT WALLS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

9.
10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.
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GENERAL NOTES - ROOF PLAN
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR TOP OF STEEL (T.O.S.) AT ALL
PROPOSED ROOFS.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR PIPE PENETRATION DETAIL AT
ROOF.

REFER TO PLUMBING, HVAC AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
INFORMATION REGARDING ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND ALL
REQUIRED ROOF PENETRATIONS.

INSTALL ROOF SADDLE OR CRICKET AT LOCATIONS ON ROOF WHERE
EQUIPMENT ROOF PENETRATIONS BLOCKS DOWN FLOW OF WATER TO
DRAINS.

LOCATION OF ROOF DRAINS TO BE FIELD COORDINATED.

TEMPORARY FALL PROTECTION IS NOT SHOWN AND IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF TAPERED INSULATION IS SIMPLIFIED AND
SHALL SERVE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO ROOF OR DECK
DRAINS AT SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM ON THE ENTIRE ROOF.

PROVIDE ROOF MEMBRANE WALKWAY PROTECTIONS ( AS OUTLINED).
REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LAYOUT OF MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT. ALL MEP EQUIPMENT TO BE CONNECT WITH THE
MEMBRANE WALKWAY LAYOUT FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS.

ROOFING ASSEMBLY TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE INSULATION VALUE OF
R-20

1.
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3.
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7.
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9.
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ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES
A. REFER TO A700 SERIES FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES

AND DETAILS.
B. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR EXTERIOR SOFFIT

INFORMATION.
C. SEE ELEVATION AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS

OF EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INTERIOR CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED.

D. PROVIDE GRAFFITI COATING UP TO 11 FEET HIGH ON ALL
EXTERIOR MASONRY VENEER WALLS.

E. STRUCTURAL STEEL RELATED TO THE EXTERIOR CANOPY SHALL
BE GALVANIZED AND PAINTED WITH A SPECIAL COATING
(TNEMEC COATING OR LISTED EQUAL).

F. COORDINATE TIE-BACK @ CANOPIES WITH VERTICAL MULLIONS OF 
     STOREFRONT SYSTEM.

G.      INSTALL TEMPERED GLAZING AT ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY CODE.
H.      ALL GLAZING IS IG-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ELEVATION CODED NOTES
01. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL (CENTRIA 9910 LIGHT SEA WOLF)

02. CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNITS (ARRISCRAFT CHAMPAGNE)

03. EIFS (SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7029 AGREEABLE GRAY)

04. BRICK (GLEN GERY MARION BLEND MOD)

05. ROOF DRAIN SCUPPER

06. REVEAL

07. NOT USED

08. ALUMINUM PICKET RAILING (FINISH TO MATCH STOREFRONT GLAZING
SYSTEM
      POWDER COAT FINISH - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY
ARCHITECT)

09. CONTROL JOINT

10. SOLDIER COURSE - SEE WALL SECTIONS

11. SPECIAL SHAPE BRICK SILL

12. NOT USED

13. PRE-MANUFACTURED ALUMINUM CANOPY (COLOR TO MATCH
COMPOSITE
      METAL PANEL - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT)

14. PREFINISHED METAL COPING (COLOR TO MATCH COMPOSITE METAL
PANEL -
      SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT)

15. FUTURE SUPER GRAPHIC LOCATION (BY OTHERS)

16. RECESSED CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNITS - SEE WALL SECTIONS

17. PROJECTING CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNIT CAP - SEE WALL
      SECTIONS

18. RECESSED ROWLOCK BRICK COURSE, SEE WALL SECTIONS AND
DETAILS

19. 6" ROOF DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE

20. ALUMINUM ARCHITECTURAL LOUVER (FINISH TO MATCH STOREFRONT
      SYSTEM - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT)

21. PROFILE OF FUTURE BRIDGE CONNECTION.  CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
  IN A FUTURE PHASE.

22. DRYER VENT PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH BRICK. ALIGN VERTICALLY
FROM LEVEL 2 TO LEVEL 5.

VW1

WINDOW LEGEND
A. REFER TO A710 SERIES SHEETS FOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS

SF1

AW1

VINYL WINDOW (FRAME COLOR TO MATCH STOREFRONT SYSTEM
FINISH - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT).

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM (TUBELITE MEDIUM BRONZE-MB,
CLASS 1 ANODIZED FINISH, DARK RANGE).

ALUMINUM WINDOW UNIT (FRAME FINISH TO MATCH STOREFRONT
SYSTEM FINISH - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT).
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

Window Schedule

Type Mark Count
Rough
Width

Rough
Height

AW1 21 4'-0" 6'-8"
AW2 52 5'-8" 6'-8"
AW4 5 6'-8" 6'-8"
AW5 1 9'-8" 6'-8"
AW6 8 11'-0" 6'-8"
AW7 5 3'-4" 6'-8"
AW9 2 5'-8" 6'-0"
AW10 4 6'-4" 6'-8"
AW11 3 5'-2" 6'-8"
AW12 6 6'-0" 6'-8"
AW14 1 5'-8" 6'-8"
VW1 26 4'-0" 6'-8"
VW2 4 4'-8" 6'-8"
VW3 14 5'-8" 6'-8"
VW4 11 6'-8" 6'-8"
VW5 3 9'-8" 6'-8"
VW7 3 6'-8" 6'-0"
VW8 4 4'-0" 6'-0"
VW9 5 3'-4" 6'-8"
VW10 1 3'-4" 4'-8"
VW12 8 6'-0" 6'-8"
VW13 2 6'-0" 6'-0"
Grand total: 189

2
1

ELEVATION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

EAST2

ELEVATION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

WEST1

 1/8" = 1'-0"
Elevation 44 - a3

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
2 02-24-15 Addendum 2



LEVEL 2
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ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES
A. REFER TO A700 SERIES FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES

AND DETAILS.
B. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR EXTERIOR SOFFIT

INFORMATION.
C. SEE ELEVATION AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS

OF EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INTERIOR CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED.

D. PROVIDE GRAFFITI COATING UP TO 11 FEET HIGH ON ALL
EXTERIOR MASONRY VENEER WALLS.

E. STRUCTURAL STEEL RELATED TO THE EXTERIOR CANOPY SHALL
BE GALVANIZED AND PAINTED WITH A SPECIAL COATING
(TNEMEC COATING OR LISTED EQUAL).

F. COORDINATE TIE-BACK @ CANOPIES WITH VERTICAL MULLIONS OF 
     STOREFRONT SYSTEM.

G.      INSTALL TEMPERED GLAZING AT ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY CODE.
H.      ALL GLAZING IS IG-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ELEVATION CODED NOTES
01. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL (CENTRIA 9910 LIGHT SEA WOLF)

02. CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNITS (ARRISCRAFT CHAMPAGNE)

03. EIFS (SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7029 AGREEABLE GRAY)

04. BRICK (GLEN GERY MARION BLEND MOD)

05. ROOF DRAIN SCUPPER

06. REVEAL

07. NOT USED

08. ALUMINUM PICKET RAILING (FINISH TO MATCH STOREFRONT GLAZING
SYSTEM
      POWDER COAT FINISH - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY
ARCHITECT)

09. CONTROL JOINT

10. SOLDIER COURSE - SEE WALL SECTIONS

11. SPECIAL SHAPE BRICK SILL

12. NOT USED

13. PRE-MANUFACTURED ALUMINUM CANOPY (COLOR TO MATCH
COMPOSITE
      METAL PANEL - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT)

14. PREFINISHED METAL COPING (COLOR TO MATCH COMPOSITE METAL
PANEL -
      SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT)

15. FUTURE SUPER GRAPHIC LOCATION (BY OTHERS)

16. RECESSED CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNITS - SEE WALL SECTIONS

17. PROJECTING CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNIT CAP - SEE WALL
      SECTIONS

18. RECESSED ROWLOCK BRICK COURSE, SEE WALL SECTIONS AND
DETAILS

19. 6" ROOF DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE

20. ALUMINUM ARCHITECTURAL LOUVER (FINISH TO MATCH STOREFRONT
      SYSTEM - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT)

21. PROFILE OF FUTURE BRIDGE CONNECTION.  CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
  IN A FUTURE PHASE.

22. DRYER VENT PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH BRICK. ALIGN VERTICALLY
FROM LEVEL 2 TO LEVEL 5.

VW1

WINDOW LEGEND
A. REFER TO A710 SERIES SHEETS FOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS

SF1

AW1

VINYL WINDOW (FRAME COLOR TO MATCH STOREFRONT SYSTEM
FINISH - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT).

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM (TUBELITE MEDIUM BRONZE-MB,
CLASS 1 ANODIZED FINISH, DARK RANGE).

ALUMINUM WINDOW UNIT (FRAME FINISH TO MATCH STOREFRONT
SYSTEM FINISH - SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT).
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EXTERIOR
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BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

ELEVATION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH1

ELEVATION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

SOUTH2
Window Schedule

Type Mark Count
Rough
Width

Rough
Height

AW1 21 4'-0" 6'-8"
AW2 52 5'-8" 6'-8"
AW4 5 6'-8" 6'-8"
AW5 1 9'-8" 6'-8"
AW6 8 11'-0" 6'-8"
AW7 5 3'-4" 6'-8"
AW9 2 5'-8" 6'-0"
AW10 4 6'-4" 6'-8"
AW11 3 5'-2" 6'-8"
AW12 6 6'-0" 6'-8"
AW14 1 5'-8" 6'-8"
VW1 26 4'-0" 6'-8"
VW2 4 4'-8" 6'-8"
VW3 14 5'-8" 6'-8"
VW4 11 6'-8" 6'-8"
VW5 3 9'-8" 6'-8"
VW7 3 6'-8" 6'-0"
VW8 4 4'-0" 6'-0"
VW9 5 3'-4" 6'-8"
VW10 1 3'-4" 4'-8"
VW12 8 6'-0" 6'-8"
VW13 2 6'-0" 6'-0"
Grand total: 189

1 2

ELEVATION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH PODIUM ELEVATION3

ELEVATION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

SOUTH PODIUM ELEVATION4

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
2 02-24-15 Addendum 2



LEVEL 2
120'-0"

(830'-0")

LEVEL 3
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BUILDING
SECTIONS

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

SECTION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

A1

SECTION
 1/8" = 1'-0"

B2

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION



F.E.C.

F.E.

W/H

W
/D

DW

STOVE REF.

MICRO

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.
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3 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 3 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5111PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 3 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5112

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 511

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

511 3 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
511A CL. 4 5'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
511B W/D - W/H 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511C BATH 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511D BEDROOM 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511E CL. 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511F BEDROOM 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511G CL. 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511H BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511J BEDROOM 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511K CL. 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
511L BEDROOM 2 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL
511M 3 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 511

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

511 3 BR LV 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
511A CL. 4 LV 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511B W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511C BATH 1 LV 2 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511D BEDROOM 1 CR 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511E CL. 1 CR 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511F BEDROOM 2 CR 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511G CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511H BATH 2 LV 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511J BEDROOM 3 CR 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
511K CL. 3 CR 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 311 (TYPICAL), # 411
(TYPICAL) AND # 511 (HEARING IMPAIRED)

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 311 (TYPICAL), # 411
(TYPICAL) AND # 511 (HEARING IMPAIRED)

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1



F.E.C.

F.E.

W
/H

W
/D

DW

STOVEREF.

MICROMICRO

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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02.05.2015
3 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 201

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

201 3 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
201A BEDROOM 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201B CL. 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201C BATH 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201D W/D - W/H 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201E BEDROOM 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201F CL. 2 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
201G BEDROOM 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201H CL. 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201J BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201K CL. 4 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201L CL. 5 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
201M 3 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 201

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

201 3 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
201A BEDROOM 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201B CL. 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201C BATH 1 LV 2 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201D W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201E BEDROOM 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201F CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201G BEDROOM 3 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201H CL. 3 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201J BATH 2 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201K CL. 4 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
201L CL. 5 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 3 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2011PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 3 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2012

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1



F.E.C.

F.E.

W/H

W
/D

DW

STOVEREF.

MICRO

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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2 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 501

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

501 2 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
501A BEDROOM 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501B CL. 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501C BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501D W/D - W/H 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501E BEDROOM 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501F BATH 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501G CL. 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501H CL. 4 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
501J 2 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 501

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

501 2 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
501A BEDROOM 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
501B CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
501C BATH 2 LV 2 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
501D W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
501E BEDROOM 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
501F BATH 1 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
501G CL. 3 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
501H CL. 4 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5011PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5012 TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 301, # 401 AND # 501TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 301, # 401 AND # 501

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.

BATH 1
507C

BEDROOM 1
507A BEDROOM 2
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CL. 3
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FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK
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02.05.2015
2 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 507

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

507 2 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
507A BEDROOM 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
507B CL. 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
507C BATH 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
507D BEDROOM 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
507E CL. 2 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD

507F-1 BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
507F-2 BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
507G W/D - W/H 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
507H CL. 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
507J 2 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 507

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

507 2 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
507A BEDROOM 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
507B CL. 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
507C BATH 1 LV 2 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
507D BEDROOM 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
507E CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
507F BATH 2 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
507G W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
507H CL. 3 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5071PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5072 TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 205, # 207,
# 305, # 307, # 405, # 407, # 505 AND # 507.
UNIT # 207 IS TO BE HEARING IMPAIRED,
ALL OTHER UNITS TO BE TYPICAL

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 205, # 207,
# 305, # 307, # 405, # 407, # 505 AND # 507.
UNIT # 207 IS TO BE HEARING IMPAIRED,
ALL OTHER UNITS TO BE TYPICAL

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT
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2 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 510

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

510 2 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
510A BEDROOM 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510B CL. 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510C BATH 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510D W/D - W/H 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510E BEDROOM 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510F CL. 2 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
510G BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510H CL. 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510J CL. 4 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510K PANTRY 2'-6" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
510L 2 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 510

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

510 2 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
510A BEDROOM 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510B CL. 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510C BATH 1 LV 2 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510D W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510E BEDROOM 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510F CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510G BATH 2 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510H CL. 3 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510J CL. 4 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
510K PANTRY LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

UNIT KEY PLAN

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5101PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5102 TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 310, # 410 AND # 510TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 310, # 410 AND # 510

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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02.05.2015
1 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 500

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

500 1 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
500A CL. 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
500B W/D - W/H 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD

500C-1 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
500C-2 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
500D BEDROOM 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
500E 1 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 500

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

500 1 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
500A CL. LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
500B W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
500C BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
500D BEDROOM CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5001PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5002 TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 200, # 300, # 400 AND # 500TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 200, # 300, # 400 AND # 500

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1



F.E.C.

F.E.

W/H W/D

STOVE REF.

MICRO

DW

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK
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1 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5031PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5032

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 503

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

503 1 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
503A BEDROOM 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD

503B-1 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
503B-2 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
503C W/D - W/H 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
503D CL. 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
503E 1 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL
503G 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP WD

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 503

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

503 1 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
503A BEDROOM CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
503B BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
503C W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
503D CL. 2 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS
# 303, # 403 AND # 503

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS
# 303, # 403 AND # 503

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1



F.E.C.

F.E.

W
/D

W/H

ST
O
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R
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.

M
IC

R
O

D
W

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.
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1 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5041PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5042

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 504

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

504 1 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
504A CL. 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD

504B-1 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
504B-2 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
504C W/D - W/H 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
504D BEDROOM 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 504

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

504 1 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
504A CL. LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
504B BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
504C W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
504D BEDROOM CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

UNIT KEY PLAN

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 304, # 404 AND # 504TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 304, # 404 AND # 504

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
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GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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02.05.2015
1 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 506

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

506 1 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
506A CL. 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD

506B-1 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
506B-2 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
506C W/D - W/H 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
506D BEDROOM 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
506E 1 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 506

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

506 1 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
506A CL. LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
506B BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
506C W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
506D BEDROOM CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5061PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5062 TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 206, # 208,
# 306, # 308, # 406, # 408, # 506 AND # 508.
UNIT # 208 IS TO BE HEARING IMPAIRED,
ALL OTHER UNITS TO BE TYPICAL

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 206, # 208,
# 306, # 308, # 406, # 408, # 506 AND # 508.
UNIT # 208 IS TO BE HEARING IMPAIRED,
ALL OTHER UNITS TO BE TYPICAL

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION



F.E.C.

F.E.

W/H

STOVEREF.

MICRO

DW

W/D

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT
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14145

02.05.2015
1 BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 509

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

509 1 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1, 2, 5
509A BEDROOM CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT
509B BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT
509C W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT
509D CL. 1 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 509

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

509 1 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
509A BEDROOM 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD

509B-1 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
509B-2 BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
509C W/D - W/H 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
509D CL. 1 2'-6" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
509E 1 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

UNIT KEY PLAN

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5091 TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS
# 209, # 309, # 409 AND # 509

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS
# 209, # 309, # 409 AND # 509

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 5092

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1



F.E.C.

F.E.

W
/D

W/H

ST
O

VE
R

EF
.

D
W

M
IC

R
O

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK
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STUDIO
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02.05.2015
STUDIO UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 502

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

502 STUDIO 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
502A BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
502B CL. 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
502C W/D - W/H 5'-8" 7'-0" MDF B WD

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 502

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

502 STUDIO LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
502A BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
502B CL. LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
502C W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

UNIT KEY PLAN

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - STUDIO APARTMENT # 5021PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - STUDIO APARTMENT # 5022 TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 402 (TYPICAL)
AND # 502 (HEARING IMPAIRED)

TYPICAL PLAN FOR UNITS # 402 (TYPICAL)
AND # 502 (HEARING IMPAIRED)

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1



F.E.C.

F.E.

W/H

REF.

W
D

MICRO

MICRO

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.
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FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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ANSI UNIT - 3
BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 211

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

211 3 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
211A BEDROOM 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211B BATH 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211C W/D 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
211D W/H 2'-8" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211E CL. 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211F BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211G CL. 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211H BEDROOM 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211J BEDROOM 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211K CL. 3 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
211L BEDROOM 2 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - ANSI UNIT - 3 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2111

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 211

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

211 3 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
211A BEDROOM 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211B BATH 1 LV 2 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211C W/D LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211D W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211E CL. 1 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211F BATH 2 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211G CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211H BEDROOM 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211J BEDROOM 3 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
211K CL. 3 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - ANSI UNIT - 3 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2112

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.
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FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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ANSI UNIT - 2
BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - ANSI UNIT - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2101

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 210

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

210 2 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
210A BATH 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
210B W/H 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
210C BATH 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
210D BEDROOM 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
210E W/D 5'-8" 7'-0" MDF B WD
210F 2 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
210G CL. 2 5'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
210H BEDROOM 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
210J CL. 3 2'-0" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
210K 2 BR 3'-0" 7'-2" AL C AL

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 210

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

210 2 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
210A BATH 2 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210B W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210C BATH 1 LV 2 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210D BEDROOM 1 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210E W/D LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210F CL. 1 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210G CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210H BEDROOM 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
210J CL. 3 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - ANSI UNIT - 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2102

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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ANSI UNIT - 1
BEDROOM UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - ANSI UNIT - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2041

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 204

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

204 1 BR 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
204A CL. 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
204B W/D 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
204C BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
204D W/H 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
204E CL. 2 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
204F BEDROOM 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 204

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

204 1 BR LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
204A CL. 1 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
204B W/D LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
204C BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
204D W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
204E CL. 2 CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
204F BEDROOM CR 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - ANSI UNIT - 1 BEDROOM APARTMENT # 2042

UNIT KEY PLAN

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1
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GENERAL NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
2. SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITION
INFORMATION.
3. EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS VARY. REFER TO BUILDING PLAN SHEETS -
A100 SERIES - FOR EXTERIOR WALL, DOOR, WINDOW AND BALCONY
CONDITIONS.
4. COLUMN LOCATIONS AND COMPLETENESS VARY - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS - A100 SERIES - AND TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.
5. TYPE B DENOTES ANSI TYPE B AND TYPE A DENOTES ANSI TYPE A.
6. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT PARTITIONS WITH PLUMBING
STACKS.
7. INSTALL ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION AT MECHANICAL CLOSET PARTITIONS.
8. HORIZONTAL OFFSETS IN PLUMBING DRAIN PIPES: PROVIDE ACOUSTIC PIPE
INSULATION, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
9. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND DESIGN WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE PLUMBING LINES AND HVAC DUCTS. SEE THE TRUSS LAYOUT
ON THIS SHEET.
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ON ALL RESIDENTIAL TYPE A AND TYPE B
UNITS IN BATHROOMS AND AS INDICATED ON "UNIT DETAILS" SHEET . SEE
A100 SERIES AND G SERIES CODE SHEETS FOR TYPE A & B UNIT LOCATIONS
AND LAYOUTS.
11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING NOT SHOWN OR SHOWN AS REQUIRED TO
MOUNT MILLWORK, MEP DEVICES AND ALL FIXTURES.
12. PROVIDE TWO WIRE SHELF AND HANGER ROD AT ALL CLOSET UNITS.
PROVIDE WIRE SHELVES AT PANTRIES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SEE THE "UNIT
DETAILS" SHEET A621 AND A622 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
13. EXTEND FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL UNDER KITCHEN APPLIANCES, VANITY IN
ALL BATHROOMS AND UNDERNEATH REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL BASE
CABINETS.
14. ALL TYP. UNITS TO RECEIVE A PREFABRICATED BATHTUB SURROUND WITH
SHOWER CURTAIN ROD, OR SHOWER SURROUND BASE, TEMPERED GLASS
PARTITION AND FAUX WALL TILE SURROUND W/ ACCESSORIES. COORDINATE
ROUGH FRAMING DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS FOR PREFABRICATED SHOWER
PANS AN BATHTUBS. SEE PLUMBING INFORMATION.
15. PROVIDE PEEPHOLES, AT ALL UNIT ENTRANCES. PROVIDE TWO
PEEPHOLES AT ANSI UNITS.
16. SIDES OF RANGE, DISHWASHER OR OPEN WORK AREAS BELOW THE
BASE CABINETS MUST BE COVERED BY FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH
ADJACENT CASEWORK.
17. 'FE' DESIGNATION REFERS TO 'FINISHED END (OR BACK) PANEL.
18. PROVIDE WOOD FRAMED MIRRORS ABOVE VANITY SINKS.  SEE SHEET
A620 FOR ELEVATIONS.
19. SEE SHEET A621 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND OTHER MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND OTHER FIXTURES REQUIRED.
20. UNIT FURNITURE NOT IN CONTRACT.
21. CORRIDOR FLOOR, CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ALL CEILINGS IN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD, SHALL BE 1-HR RATED.
REFER TO UL L521.
22. COORDINATE VTAC MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND THROUGH-WALL EXTENSION
SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECT.

CODED NOTES - UNIT PLAN
1. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE A
2. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - CLOSET TYPE B
3. WIRE SHELVING AND ROD - PANTRY TYPE C

COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION
OF OPENING WITH MECHANICAL

TRUSS OP'NG DIAGRAM AT UNITS

21" MIN.

INDICATES PARTITION WITH SOUND
ATTENUATION INSULATION.  REFER TO
THE WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

2 HR SHAFT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE , SEE G SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPE
SCHEDULE, RATED ASSEMBLIES AND A600 SERIES SHEETS FOR INTERIOR DETAILS.  SHAFT
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE CONTINOUS AND THROUGH THE ROOF.  WALL ASSEMBLY TO GO
THROUGH THE PODIUM EXCEPT AT SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR FOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS.
PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SHAFT.  SEE THE
GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET FOR  ACCESS PANEL REQUIREMENTS AT SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
SEE THE SHAFT ASSEMBLY VERTICAL DETAILS.

PLAN ELEVATION

MAIL BOX
PARCEL BOX
LINE INDICATES ORIENTATION OF KEYHOLE  FOR FOR ANSI
COMPLIANCE

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER SO THAT THE INTEGRITY OF RATED WALL IS
MAINTANED.  CONTINUE TYPE X GYP BOARD ASSEMBLY
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.  UNIT SHALL NOT
ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS.

HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT, SEE MEP INFORMATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS

TYPE A FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT.  SEE CODE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

REQUIRED 30"X48" WHEELCHAIR CLEARANCE.  48" SHALL BE
CENTERED AT SINKS AND KITCHEN RANGE

2'-10" MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE KITCHEN OR
BATHROOM SINK RIM.  TYP. AT PUBLIC AREAS & TYPE A ANSI UNITS*

ELECTRIC FIRE PLACE AND GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND
TYP. AT ALL PENTHOUSE UNITS AND TOWNHOMES.

BALCONY

EXT. WALL

UNIT INTERIOR

VTAC FLOOR PLAN DIAGRAM

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
FOR MECHANICAL UNIT.  ACCESS
PANEL TO BE PAINTED.

MECHANICAL
LOUVER. PAINT
TO MATCH
EXT. FINISH.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2x4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING

LINEAR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

1x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

2x2 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHT

NOTE: COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS WITH THE
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NUMBER OF, AND LOCATIONS.
OF, AND TYPES OF FIXTURES AND GRILLES.  NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON LEGEND
MAY BE PRESENT IN PROJECT.

1.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 1:  2'x2' LAY-IN CEILING
2.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 2:  2'x4' LAY-IN CEILING
3.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TYPE 3:
4.  GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT
5.  SPECIALTY CEILING TYPE 1: WOOD MILLWORK

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN CODED NOTES
1.  ALIGN FEATURES
2.  OPEN TO ABOVE
3. WALL GRAZER FIXTURE
4. DECORATIVE PENDANT CLUSTER

3-LIGHT ISLAND FIXTURE

4" LINEAR FLUSH  FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURES

REFLECTED CLNG. PLAN GEN. NOTES
1.  FACE OF BULKHEADS SHALL ALIGN W/FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO WHICH
BULKHEADS ARE PARALLEL, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED.
2.  CEILING GRIDS ARE ENTERED ON ROOM, U.N.O. OR DIMENSIONED
3. WHERE EXIT SIGNS OCCUR OVER A DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS, CENTER SIGN
ON DOOR OPENING.

CEMENTITIOUS FIBER BOARD W/CONT. VENT

FINISH LEGEND
NOTE: FINISHES OF UNITS SHOWN ARE BASED ON NORTH ARROW SHOWN IN 

KEY PLAN.  ORIENTATION OF ACTUAL UNITS VARIES WITHIN BUILDING.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES - FINISH / SHEET A901.

FLOORS
Carpet (CR)

CR-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 758 OAT STRAW (BROADLOOM)
  UNIT B - MOHAWK BP807 TOP CARD - 759 VIENNA SMOKE 

           (BROADLOOM)
CR-2:  BENTLEY WANDERLUST - URBAN ESCAPE 400336 (18" X 36" PLANK)
CR-3:  ALADDIN PURE & SIMPLE - 869 EMPOWER YOURSELF (BROADLOOM)
CR-4:  WALK-OFF - MANNINGTON RUFFIAN II TAN TETONS 8404 (TILE)
CR-5:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - LASTING GRATENESS - TEAL/BONE
CR-6:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - INTRICACY - KIWI
CR-7:  CARPET TILE AREA RUG - FLOR - SOMETHING CONCRETE - LIGHT    
           GRAY

Ceramic Tile (CT)
CT-1:  ATLAS MARK -  TOBACCO - MATTE (12" X 24")

Luxury Vinyl Plank Tile (LV) SEE PLAN FOR PLANK INSTALL DIRECTION (DIR)
LV-1:  UNIT A - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P007S BROWN SHUTTER

 UNIT B - MOHAWK P9007 CROSSBRIDGE P014S SORRELL
LV-2:  UNIT A - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T001M BRONZE KONA

 UNIT B - MOHAWK C9007 CROSSBRIDGE T014M THAI MOUNTAIN
Stair Landings (RB)

RB-1   JOHNSONITE HRT HAMMERED TILE - 63 BURNT UMBER (24" X 24")
Stair Tread & Riser (RB)

RB-1  JOHNSONITE - VIHTR HAMMERED TREAD & RISER - 63 BURNT UMBER
Vinyl Composition Tile (VC)

VC-1:  ARMSTRONG IMP. TEXT. STD. EX. - 51868 SMOKEY BROWN
BASE
Ceramic Tile (CB)

CB1:  ATLAS MARK - TOBACCO - BATTISCOPA MATTE (2-7/8" X 23-5/8")
Rubber Base (RB)

RB-1:  JOHNSONITE 4" TRADITIONAL - 63 BURNT UMBER
Wood Base (WB)

WB-1:  MDF WOOD BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
PVC Base (PB)

PB-1:  UNIT BATH - PVC BASE (PAINT AS NOTED)
WALLS
Ceramic Wall Tile (CW)

CW-1:  N/A FOR C1, C2 AND C3
CW-2:  ATLAS MARK - CHROME - MATTE (12" X 24")
CW-3:  DALTILE MODERN DIMENSIONS  4-1/4" X 12-3/4" - 0190 ARTIC WHITE

  (BACKSPLASH)
  UNIT A - GROUT - LATICRETE - 81 BUTTER CREAM
  UNIT B - GROUT - LATICRETE - 60 DUSTY GREY

Paint (PT)
PT-1: GENERAL UNIT PAINT COLOR

UNIT A - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7511 BUNGALOW BEIGE
UNIT B - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7022 ALPACA

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
PT-3: N/A
PT-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7009 PEARLY WHITE
PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7020 BLACK FOX
PT-6: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7031 MEGA GREIGE
PT-7: C-1 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6760 RIVULET
PT-8: C-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-9: C-3 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6803 DANUBE
PT-10: C-4 ACCENT - SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6891 MANDARIN
PT-11: B-1 ACCENT - N/A
PT-12: B-2 ACCENT - N/A
PT-13: B-3 ACCENT - N/A
PT-14: B-4 ACCENT - N/A

Specialty Panel (SP)
SP-1:  LOBBY - WOOD PLANK - VERMONT WILD WOODS - SELECT GRADE 
           BUTTERNUT WOOD - 1X4 FIRE RATED
SP-2:  LOBBY - WOOD PANEL - 3/4" MILLWORK VENEER PANEL, MAPLE SELECT

 GRADE ON MDF.  FINISHED TO MATCH WENGE STRAIGHT GRAIN 60704 
4" X 8"

SP-3:  SOELBERG INDUSTRIES - PIASTRA MATRIX SYSTEM - RANDOM SLAT - 
 COLOR:  BOARDWALK

MISCELLANEOUS
Cultered Marble (CM)

CM-1:  BATHROOM VANITY TOP W/ INT. BOWL- SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS
  UNIT A - SIMS-LOHMAN D-170
  UNIT B - SIMS-LOHMAN D-200

Granite (GR)
KITCHEN COUNTERTOP/CASEWORK - SEE A620/A621 FOR DETAILS

Wood Door Finish
ALGOMA PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE RA-588

Zodiaq (QS)
QS-1:  DUPONT ZODIAQ - COARSE PEPPER

Plastic Laminate (PL)
PL-1:  WILSONART 7960-K-18 STUDIO TEAK

CODED REMARKS - FINISH
1.  REFER TO UNIT DESIGN A FOR LEVELS 2 AND 4

REFER TO UNIT DESIGN B FOR LEVELS 3 AND 5
2. REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR INSTALL DIRECTION OF FLOORING LV-1 (DIR)
3. INSTALL CT-1 LOBBY TILE IN 1/3RD OFFSET PATTERN
4. REFER TO SHEETS A640 - A642 FOR LOBBY FINISH DETAILS
5. REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622 FOR UNIT FINISH DETAILS
6.  UPGRADE TO PENTHOUSE AND AMENITY FINISHES TO INCLUDE CROWN

MOLDING, UPGRADED DECORATIVE LIGHTING @ ISLAND AND VANITY AND
TILE BACKSPLASH @ KITCHEN - REFER TO SHEETS A620 - A622

7.  METAL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED PT-5 U.N.O.
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ANSI UNIT -
STUDIO UNIT

BRIDGE PARK BUILDING C1

CRAWFORD HOYING
development

Author Checker

CD PERMIT / GMP SET

6680 RIVERSIDE DR. DUBLIN, OH 43017

UNIT KEY PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - UNIT 202

DOOR FRAME
FIRE RATING HDW SET

DETAILS - SHEET AX.XX
REMARKSNUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL ELEV MATERIAL ELEV HEAD JAMB SILL

202 STUDIO 2'-10" 7'-0" WD AP HM 20 MIN
202A CL. 1 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD
202B W/D - W/H 6'-0" 7'-0" MDF B WD
202C BATH 2'-10" 7'-0" MDF AP WD

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - UNIT 202

SPACE FLOOR BASE DOOR/FRAME FNISH WALLS

REMARKSROOM NUMBER ROOM NAME MAT COL MAT COL
DOOR              FRAME NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
PAINT PAINT MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL MAT COL

202 STUDIO LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 1, 2, 5
202A CL. 1 LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
202B W/D - W/H LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
202C BATH LV 1 WD PT-2 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - ANSI UNIT - STUDIO APARTMENT # 2021PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

RCP - ANSI UNIT - STUDIO APARTMENT # 2022

# DATE CHANGE DESCRIPTION
1 02-17-15 Addendum 1


	15-018-drawings-C1
	5 - BLDG C1 - plans_red
	15-018-drawings-C1.pdf
	14145 - Bridge Park -red



